# **BIDDER'S LA LICENSE NUMBER:**

License No. 12198

### BIDDER:

Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc. P. O. Box 5658 Thibodaux, LA 70302 985-447-5764

# **OPENING DATE AND TIME:**

Tuesday, April 2, 2019, 2:00pm CST

# **BID LOCATION:**

Greater Lafourche Port Commission 16829 East Main Street Cut Off, LA 70345

### Bid for:

Minor Cheramie Sr. Road Paving (C1803)

# ONE ADDENDUM HAS BEEN RECEIVED.

# **OWNER:**

Greater Lafourche Port Commission 16829 East Main Street Cut Off, LA 70345

Addendum No. 1 3-26-19

### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

10:	16829 EAST MAIN STREET CUT OFF, LOUISIANA 70345	BID FOR:	GREATER LAFOURO MINOR CHERAMIE ROAD PAVING (C18 FOURCHON, LOUIS	SR. 803)
Docume addenda applianc complet and date	dersigned bidder hereby declares and represents ents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bin, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with these and facilities as required to perform, in a wition of the referenced project, all in strict accordanced: 11/1/18.  must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder ackn	d on any verbal instr he project site, and he workmanlike manner, nce with the Bidding	carefully examined and uctions contrary to the B reby proposes to provide all work and services Documents prepared by:	understands the Bidding idding Documents or any all labor, materials, tools, for the construction and Angelette-Picciola, LLC
Designe			that the Bidder	is acknowledging)
but not a	BASE BID: For all work required by the Biddin alternates) the sum of: ONE MILLION SESAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY	VEN HUNDREI	ONE	
<b>ALTER</b> designat	NATES: For any and all work required by the ed as alternates in the unit price description.	e Bidding Documents	s for Alternates including	g any and all unit prices
Alterna	te No. 1 (Port Road Repairs) for the lump sum of:	ONE HUNDRE	ONE THOUSANT Dollars (\$ 101, 1	D (672.50 —)
Alterna EIGHT	te No. 2 (Addition of culverts and catch basins) for Y-NINE 7HOUSAND TWO HUNDRED	r the lump sum of: FORTY-E14HT	Dollars (\$_89, &	248.00
ONE +	te No. 3 (Addition of 400' of limestone roadway) fo HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUS RED NINETEEN DOLLARS & TWEN	SAND TWO	<b>≤</b> Dollars (\$ <u>179,</u> ≤	219.25 —)
NAME	OF BIDDER: Byron E. Talbot Co	ntractor, Inc.		B
ADDRE	SS OF BIDDER: P.O. Box 5658			
	Thibodaux, LA 703	02		1
LOUISI	ANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER	: 12198		The grand of
NAME	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDE	R: Byron	E. Talbot	1
TITLE	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER	R: Presid	lent 1	011/
SIGNAT	TURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF B	BIDDER **:	- Thes	acco
DATE:	04/02/19			
THE FO	DLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED C WORK BID FORM:	WITH THE SUBM	IISSI <mark>ON OF THIS LO</mark>	JISIANA UNIFORM

work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

<sup>\*</sup> The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed. \*\* A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public

FOURCHON, LAFOURCHE PARISH, LOUISIANA MINOR CHERAMIE SR. ROAD PAVING (C1803) GREATER LAFOURCHE PORT COMMISSION

Addendum No. 1 3-26-19

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM **UNIT PRICE FORM**

GREATER LAFOURCHE PORT COMMISSION CUT OFF, LOUISIANA 70345 **16829 EAST MAIN STREET** TO

MINOR CHERAMIE SR. ROAD PAVING (C1803) GREATER LAFOURCHE PORT COMMISSON

BID FOR:

FOURCHON, LOUISIANA

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. **EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT** ☑ Base Bid or □ Alt# QUANTITY: DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 55,000.00 55,000.00 UNIT PRICE UNIT OF MEASURE: LUMP SUM S-001

CLASS II BASE COURSE (STONE)	NIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE INIT PRICE FYTENSION Outside times Their Busines	TON TO U. O.	160
ASEC	UNIT OF MEASURE:	TON	
☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# CLASS II B	QUANTITY:	10,177	
DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	S-002	

	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Quantity times Unit Duited	19.500.00
ID COMPACTING ROADBED (3" THICK)	UNIT PRICE	1.50
.# SCARIFYING AN	UNIT OF MEASURE:	SQUAREYARD
☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.# S	QUANTITY:	13,000
DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	S-003

REF. NO.         QUANTITY:         UNIT OF MEASURE:         UNIT PRICE         UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)           S-004         4,444         SQUARE YARD         \$\alpha.32\$         \$\begin{array}{c} \alpha \alpha \alpha \end{array}\$           DESCRIPTION:         \$\overline{\text{Base Bid or } \overline{\text{Array}}\$ Adgregate surface course         UNIT PRICE         UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)           REF. NO.         \$-005         2,800         TON         \$\overline{\text{Conditity times Unit Price}}\$	DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.# SHAPING AND	SHAPING AND COMPACTING ROADBED (12" THICK)	
☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#         AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE           QUANTITY:         UNIT OF MEASURE:           2,800         TON	REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	INIT PRICE EXTENSION Comments, times Visit B. B. C.
☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#       AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE         QUANTITY:       UNIT OF MEASURE:         2,800       TON	S-004	4,444	SQUARE YARD	2.25	Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q
☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#       AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE         QUANTITY:       UNIT OF MEASURE:       UNIT PRICE         2,800       TON       <					1,777.00
QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE  2,800 TON <	DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# AGGREGATE SU	URFACE COURSE	
2,800 TON KO 75	REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		I I I DDICE TATELED AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
2,800 TON TON	1000				OINTE FAILE EATEINSTON (Quantity times Unit Price)
	2-002	2,800	NOT	RO 20	11/2 100 00

ETE BINDER COURSE (TYPE 3)	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Outmitte times Linit Deiso)	99,00
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BINDER	VIT OF MEASURE:	TON
☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	QUANTITY: UN	3,426
DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	900-S

	LINIT PRICE EXTENSION OCCURRENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PRICE OF THE PRIC	300
CRETE WEARING COURSE (TYPE 3)	UNIT PRICE	105.00
Jt.# ASPHALTIC CONCF	UNIT OF MEASURE:	TON
☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	QUANTITY:	1,370
DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	S-007

Addendum No. 1 3-26-19

S-008   S-008   S-008   S-008   S-009   S-009   S-009   S-010   S-01	QUANTITY: UI  130  El Base Bid or   QUANTITY: UI  212	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
	Base Bid or C 2UANTITY:		UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Quantity times Unit Prices
	Base Bid or C 2UANTITY: 212	NOT	215.00	27, 950,00
	QUANTITY: 212		COLD BY ANING ASBEAT TIC BAVENTER (19)	
	212		ASI HALTICIA VENENI (I )	
	212	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		SQUARE YARD	9.75	2,067.00
	☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#		STORM DRAIN PIPE WITH BEDDING (24" RCP)	
	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	INIT PRICE EXTENSION COMMENTS IN THE PRICE OF THE PRICE O
	308	LINEAR FOOT	90.00	27 720 00
	☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#		STORM DRAIN PIPE WITH BEDDING (36" RCP)	
REF. NO. Q	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	TINIT PRICE EXTENSION Commercial strains of Finite Processing
S-011	408	LINEAR FOOT	175.00	71, 400,00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#		REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (CB-01)	
REF. NO. Q	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	TINIT PRICE EXTENSION COMMENTED IN THE PRICE OF THE PRICE
S-012	8	EACH	4,000.00	32,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#		TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES	
REF. NO. Q	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	I'NIT PRICE EXTENSION SOME STATES OF THE STA
S-013	1	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	S, Soo, 00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.# SEEDING (HULLED BERMUDA)		
REF. NO. QI	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	LINIT PRICE EXTENSION Museumin disease visit Bullet
S-014	100	POUND	77.00	7,700,00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#		EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM (SLOPE PROTECTION ) (TYPE B)	
REF. NO. QI	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Outputific times This Building
S-015	32,000	SQUARE YARD	1.30	38,400.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.# MOBILIZATION		
REF. NO. QU	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Outside states at the parties
S-016	1	LUMP SUM	80.000.00	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

Addendum No. 1 3-26-19

DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIP	IT STRIPING (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Quantity times Unit Price)
S-017	4.3	MILE	340000	12/10/10/1

Programmos 1				
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □	Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT S	☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (12" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL.)	) MIL)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Ougnitive times Unit Price)
S-018	10	LINEAR FOOT	N. N.	N N N
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐	☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	NUT	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
070				Contraction Comments of the Contraction of the Cont

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE (UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) S-020 2,485 LINEAR FOOT	DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt# CLEANING OUT DITCH	HES	
2,485 LINEAR FOOT <	REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION Committee tim
	S-020	2,485	LINEAR FOOT	00 %	1

9,000.00

LUMP SUM

S-019

9,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.# NEW DITCH CONS	STRUCTION	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-021	8,224	LINEAR FOOT	14 50	00075011

PLION:	☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.# RIPRAP (MANSI	ZE 10-50 LB)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Ougnity times Unit Price)
S-022	250	TON	80.00	20 000 00

REF. NO.QUANTITY:UNIT OF MEASURE:UNIT PRICEEXTENSION (Quantity times Unit PriceS-0235,724SQUARE YARD700	DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.# GEOTEXTILE F.	ABRIC & GEOGRID	
5,724 S	REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	S-023	5,724	SQUARE YARD	700	0007007

RIPTION:         ☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#           REF. NO.         QUANTITY:         UN           S-024         8         8
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Addendum No. 1 3-26-19

	Dasc Did of All.#		STORM DRAIN PIPE WITH BEDDING (24" A-2000 PLASTIC PIPE)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-025	32	LINEAR FOOT	90.00	2,880.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#		REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERTS AND BACKFILL	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Oumtity times Unit Price)
S-026	1	LUMP SUM	11,200.00	11,200.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	☐ Base Bid or ☑ Alt.# 1 12" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVED DRIVES	ONCRETE PAVED DRIVES	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Quantity times Unit Deices
A1-001	465	TON	140.00	(65)100,00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑ Alt.#	Alt.# 1 12" ASPHALT FINISH PATCHING	ISH PATCHING	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Deice)
A1-002	35.3	NOL	215.00	7.589.50
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑ Alt.#	Alt.# 1 2" COLD PLANING	1 2" COLD PLANING ASPHATIC PAVEMENT (2")	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Outsitive times I leit Deicol
A1-003	806	SQUARE YARD	9.75	8,853.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 1 WEARING COURSE	☐ Base Bid or ☑ Alt.# 1_WEARING COURSE ASPHALT OVERLAY (TYPE 3)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity timos I hit Price)
A1-004	122	TON	165,00	20,130.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 2 STORM DRAIN PIP	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt # 2_ STORM DRAIN PIPE WITH BEDDING (24" A-2000 Plastic Pipe)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
A2-001	704	LINEAR FOOT	87.00	61,248.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑	Alt.# 2 REINFORCED CON	☐ Base Bid or ☑ Alt # 2_REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (CB-01)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Oughtify times Unit Price)
A2-002	7	EACH	4.000.00	10000

Addendum No. 1 3-26-19

11-1-18

DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# 3_CLA	Alt.# 3 CLASS II BASE C	LASS II BASE COURSE (STONE)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Ougntity times Unit Price)
A3-001	3,227	TON	45.75	147128 08

1/33 COLIABEVABRI	UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE	NIT OF MEASURE:
-------------------	-----------------------------	-----------------

DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑ Alt.# 3 NEW DIT	Alt.# 3 NEW DITCH CONSTR	SUCTION	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Ougnitive times Unit Price)
A3-003	800	LINEAR FOOT	14.50	11 600 00

DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☑ Alt.# 3_GEOTE	Alt.# 3 GEOTEXTILE FA	BRIC & GEOGRID	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Oughtify times Unit Price)
A3-004	1,636	SQUARE YARD	7,00	11 453.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

1 SECTION 00020-BID BOND 2 3 BID BOND 4 FOR 5 Minor Cheramie Sr. Road Paving (C1803) 6 7 8 Date: April 2, 2019 9 10 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 11 12 13 That Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc. of P.O. Box 5658, Thibodaux, LA 70302 Principal, and Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company 14 Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Greater Lafourche Port Commission 15 (Obligee), in the full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of this bid, including all alternates, if 16 any, lawful money of the United States, for payment of which sum, well and truly be made, we bind 17 ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly 18 19 by these presents. 20 Surety represents that it is listed on the current U. S. Department of the Treasury Financial 21 Management Service list of approved bonding companies as approved for an amount equal to or 22 greater that the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument or that it is a Louisiana 23 domiciled insurance company with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of the A. M. Best's Key 24 Rating Guide. If surety qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount may not exceed ten 25 percent of policyholders' surplus as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. 26 27 Surety further represents that it is licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana and that 28 this Bond is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bond is accompanied by 29 30 appropriate power of attorney. 31 THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, whereas said Principal is herewith 32 submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for: 33 34 Minor Cheramie Sr. Road Paving (C1803) 35 NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, 36 within such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writing and give a good and 37 sufficient bond to secure the performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract with surety 38 acceptable to the Obligee, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall become 39 40 due and payable. 41 42 43 Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc. Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company 44 45 PRINCIPAL (BIDDER) SURETY 46 47 48 49 BY: AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER 50 AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT(SEAL) 51 Byron E. Talbot, President Ryan Gros, Attorney in Fact 52

53

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to: THE HARTFORD BOND, T-12 One Hartford Plaza

Hartford, Connecticut 06155 <u>Bond.Claims@thehartford.com</u> call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Agency Name: PAULS AGENCY LLC

	, igono, code: 15 162150
X	Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
X	Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
X	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida
having their he	ome office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint

naving their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of Unlimited:

Ryan Gros, Mark Lane, Philip G. McMahon, Jenna M. Oubre of MORGAN CITY, Louisiana

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by  $\boxtimes$ , and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 6, 2015 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



John Gray, Assistant Secretary

M. Ross Fisher, Senior Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

ss. Hartford

On this 5th day of January, 2018, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Senior Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his

START OF THE START

CERTIFICATE

Kathleen T. Maynard
Kathleen T. Maynard

Notary Public My Commission Expires July 31, 2021

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of April 2, 2019 Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.



Kevin Heckman, Assistant Vice President

# SECTION 99550—CORPORATE RESOLUTION

1

3	CORPORATE RESOLUTION
4 5	BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.
6	in a meeting duly assembly thatByron E. Talbot,President
7	of the Corporation, be and he/she is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed for and
8	on the Corporation to negotiate for and sign any and all bid proposals and/or contractors
9	which this corporation might enter into for the furnishing of services for the Corporation
10	under such terms, conditions and stipulations, and for such consideration as he might
11	deem to the best interest of the Corporation.
12 13	* * * * * * * *
14 15	I, Bonnie M. Sanchez (Name)
16 17 18	Secretary of <u>Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.</u> do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution unanimously adopted at a meeting of the Board of
19 20	Directors of said Corporation held on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 20_12, at which meeting all members of the Board of Directors were
21 22	present and voted thereon and that said Resolution has been spread upon the minute books of the Corporation, and same is now in full
23 24	force and effect.
<ul><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>19</u> ,
<ul><li>27</li><li>28</li><li>29</li></ul>	at Robert, Louisiana.
30 31	END OF SECTION 99550  Bonnie M. Sanchez Corporate Secretary

MAIN OFFICE P. O. Box 5658 Thibodaux, LA 70302 Phone: (985) 447-5764 Fax: (985) 448-0558



NORTH SHORE OFFICE 24288 Hwy. 190 Robert, LA 70455 Phone: (985) 419-9925 Fax: (985) 419-9833

# CORPORATE RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of BYRON E. TALBOT CONTRACTOR, INC., in a meeting duly assembled, that BYRON E. TALBOT, President of the Corporation, be, and is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed for and on behalf of the Corporation to sign any and all documents for this corporation as he might deem to be in the best interest of the Corporation.

I, BONNIE M. SANCHEZ, Secretary of BYRON E. TALBOT CONTRACTOR, INC., do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation held on the 12th day of October, 2012, at which meeting all members of the Board of Directors were present and voted thereon and that said Resolution has been spread upon the minutes of the Corporation, and same is now in full force and effect.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 2nd day of April, 2019, at Robert, Louisiana.



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 03/20/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:
Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. Chicago IL Office	PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (866) 283-7122 FAX (A/C. No.): (800) 363-0105
200 East Randolph Chicago IL 60601 USA	E-MAIL ADDRESS:
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED	INSURER A: Zurich American Ins Co 16535
Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.	INSURER B:
B.E.T. Construction, Inc. ReeCo Rental & Supply, Inc.	INSURER C:
301 Main Project Road Schriever LA 70395 USA	INSURER D:
SCHITTEVER LA 70393 USA	INSURER E:
	INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER	ER: 570075458618 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

Limits shown are as requested.

NSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	TO VICENT TO VICENTIA
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	11100	GL0348672115		04/01/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$500,000
- 1						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		BAP 3486723-15	04/01/2019	04/01/2020	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$2,000,000
	X ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY ( Per person)	
1	SCHEDULED					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
	X AUTOS ONLY X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X ONLY X AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR		Salar Chicago de Caración de C			EACH OCCURRENCE	
-	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	
-	DED RETENTION						
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND		wC348672215	04/01/2019	04/01/2020	X PER STATUTE OTH-	
	ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A				E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE		A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF				

RE:	Evi	dence	of	Coverage.	
-----	-----	-------	----	-----------	--

				0.000000	THE HILLSON
CFR	TIF	CA	TF	HOL	DER

### CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc P.O. Box 5658 Thibodaux LA 70302 USA

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Aon Risk Services Contral Inc



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/27/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

PRODUCER Manh USA II. One Tome Spare, Sale 1100 One		SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject s certificate does not confer rights			such ende	rsement(s		require an endorsemen	. AS	tatement on
Due Tome Square, Suite 1100 Sourcied M. 1402 (Sourcied Spring Capter order) (Sourcied Spring			Seed of Land Street, St		CONTACT					A STATE OF THE STA
ONIT IONG SQUERY, SURE THOU  AND Detrollogroup carriequest@manh.com  CN101820781-Dees-19-20  NAME DETROLLOGROUP CARRIED WAS APPEARED.  NAME DETROLLOGROUP CARRIED WAS APPEARED.  NAME OF TABOR CONTROLLOG.  NAME O	One Towne Square, Suite 1100				PHONE					
Afti-Decolfong-Captive contrequest@main.com  AD0EESS.  INSURER S. ROUI Informity Company  SAMURE A: ROUI Informity Company  REVISION NUMBER: R										
SINUERA F. REUI Indemnity Company  2314  SINUERA B. SUPPLIES CONTROL INC. BYONE TERROR SINUERA B. SUPPLIES AND THE POLICY PERSON IN SURREY C. INSURER C. I					ADDRESS	i:				T
NSWER 9:  SET Contractor, Inc.  BET CONTRACTOR OF THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LIFE DELOW HAVE BETCH INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTHING THE POLICIES OF INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICIES OF INSURED NAMED ABOVE ABOVE THE POLICIES OF INSURED NAMED ABOVE THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE	CNIAO	1000704 5 10 00								1
Byrne T abol Contractor, Inc.  BSURER 0:  MSURER 0:  MS										22314
Recon Retail & Supply, Inc.  SO Man Project Road  Sortivery, I.A. 70395  CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  CH4001444-91-20  CREVISION NUMBER: 20  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR WITE POLICY PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER POLICIES THE POLICY PERIOD CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR WITE POLICY PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER POLICIES THE THAT THE POLICY PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER POLICIES THE TERMS OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER POLICY PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER POLICY PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER POLICY PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER PERIOD OF ANY C	Byr	ron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.			INSURER B:					
301 Main Project Road Schriever, LA 70395  CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  CHOUSER F:  SUBJECT F:  SU					INSURER C:					
COVERAGES  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: CH-003/44519-20 REVISION NUMBER: 20  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSUPANCE LISTED BELOW MAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED MANDE ABOVE POR THE POLICY PERIOR INSURANCE AS TO CONTINUE OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DECIMENT OF THE POLICY PERIOR INSURANCE AS TO CONTRACT OR OTHER DECIMENT OF THE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSUPANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY OR OTHER DECIMENT OF WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSUPANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY BE DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUEDED BY PADIC CLAMS.  COMMEDICAL CENTRAL LIBITY  COMMEDICAL CENTRAL LIBITY  COMMEDICAL CENTRAL LIBITY  AND COMPANIES OF THE POLICY PROVIDED BY THE POLICY PROVIDE					INSURER D:					
COVERAGES  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 0H-009144619-30  REVISION NUMBER: 20  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED BELOW PAYER BEEN ISSUED TO THE POLICY PERIOD TO INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERBIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLES PER PRODUCT IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Sch	hriever, LA 70395			INSURER E :					
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE NOUNEED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOR INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUIRED BY PADIC LAIMS.  TYPE OF INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUIRED BY PADIC LAIMS.  COMMEDICATED AND CONTRACT AND CONTRACT OF THE POLICY STREET OF THE POLICY STREET. AND COMMEDICATED AND COMMEDICA	001/					The second second				L.
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTIAN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBERIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMIS  EXCUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMIS  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY  CLAMIS-MADE  CLAMIS-MADE  CLAMIS-MADE  COCUR  POLICY NUMBER  POLICY NUMBER  AND COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY  ANY MITO  COMMEDIAL SECTION OF SCHEDULED  OWNED  ANTO ONLY  ANY MITO  COMMEDIAL SECTION OF SCHEDULED  OWNED  AND COMMEDIAL SECTION OF SCHEDULED  OWNED  OWNED  AND COMMED  OWNED  OWNE										
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   CLAIMS-MADE   COCUR   COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   CLAIMS-MADE   COCUR   COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   CLAIMS-MADE   CLAIMS-MADE   COCUR   COCUR   COCUR   COCUR   COCUR   CCC   CLAIMS-MADE	CE	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	PERTAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF ANY	CONTRACT HE POLICIE	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIBILITY  CLAIMS-MADE  CLAIMS-MADE  COCUR  CLAIMS-MADE  COCUR  COCU	NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUB	POLICY NUMBER	0	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	S	
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR  CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR  CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR  CANCELLATION  CENTRAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POULCY POLY POLY POLY POLY POLY POLY POLY POL		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			N.					
MED EXP (Any one person)   S   PERSONAL & ADVINJURY   S   GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER   POLICY   PEC   LOC   OTHER   GENTA AGGREGATE LIMIT   S   AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY   ANY AUTO   S   AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY   S   GONERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT   S   BODILY NURLY (Per person)   S   BODILY NURLY (PERSON)   S		CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below									SUPPLEMENT.	Manne - Victoria
GENTA AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY FEBT LOC OTHER  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AVIDADOR SCHEDULED AVIDADOR SCHEDU								Continue of the Continue of th		
PROUCTS COMPION AGG \$ OTHER  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO  OWNED  AUTOS ONLY  BOOLY NUMBER EXCLUSION  S HOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE  THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN  ACCHORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Of March 1058  AUTORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  AUTORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  AUTORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  AUTORIZED SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE  THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN  ACCHORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PEP						Language Company of the Company of t		
OTHER  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO  OWNED AUTOS ONLY		PRO-								
AUTOROBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO  OWNED  AUTOS ONLY  AUT								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		
ANY AUTO OWNED OWNED OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		
OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	F	The second secon								
HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS		OWNED SCHEDULED		The second secon						<u> </u>
AUTOS ONLY  BACKES LAB   AUTOS ONLY  AUTOS ONLY  AUTOS ONLY  AUTOS ONLY  BACKES LAB   AUTOS ONLY  A	-	HIRED NON-OWNED								
A UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$  NHA246897  04/01/2019  04/01/2019  04/01/2020  EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 10,000, AGGREGATE \$ 10,000, AGGREG		AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)		
X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE  DED RETENTIONS  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTINER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/PROPERSOR DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS Deliow  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.	A	IIMBREITATIAR V	-	NHA246897	0	1/04/2040	04/04/2020			10,000,000
DED RETENTIONS  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR PARTINER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBEREXCUTION  (Mandatory in NH) (I yee, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.	-	V EVERENIUS		11111245557	U.	HU 1/2019	04/01/2020			
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTMEN/EXSCUTIVE OFFICE/RAMMERERS CULIDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.	-	T OD ANIO-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR PARTINER EXECUTIVE OFFICE RIMEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Byron E. Talbot Contractor, inc. Pre-Qualification, Bids 301 Main Project Road Schriever, LA 70395  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.	V			<u> </u>				I PER OTH	\$	
OFFICERMEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc. Pre-Qualification, Bids 301 Main Project Road Schriever, LA 70395  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Of Marsh USA Inc.	A	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						STATUTE ER		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER   CANCELLATION	0	OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED?	N/A			4		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Byron E. Talbot Contractor, inc.  Pre-Qualification, Bids 301 Main Project Road Schriever, LA 70395  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.	(1	Mandatory in NH)  f ves. describe under						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Byron E. Talibot Contractor, Inc.  Pre-Qualification, Bids 301 Main Project Road Schriever, LA 70395  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.	0	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
The excess policy follows form of the scheduled underlying policies, subject to the excess policy terms and conditions.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Byron E. Tailbot Contractor, Inc.  Pre-Qualification, Bids 301 Main Project Road Schriever, LA 70395  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.	l									
Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.  Pre-Qualification, Bids 301 Main Project Road Schriever, LA 70395  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.						ttached if more	e space is require	nd)		
Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.  Pre-Qualification, Bids 301 Main Project Road Schniever, LA 70395  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.		- color								
Pre-Qualification, Bids 301 Main Project Road Schriever, LA 70395  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.	CERT	TIFICATE HOLDER	No.	*	CANCE	LLATION	diameter .			
of Marsh USA Inc.	Pre-Qualification, Bids 301 Main Project Road				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
John C Hurley					of Marsh USA Inc.					
					© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION All rights reserved					



This is to Certify that:

BYRON E. TALBOT CONTRACTOR, INC. P. O. Box 5658 Thibodaux, LA 70302

# is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; ELECTRICAL WORK (RESTRICTED); HEAVY CONSTRUCTION; HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION; MECHANICAL WORK (RESTRICTED); MECHANICAL WORK (STATEWIDE); MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION; SPECIALTY: ASBESTOS REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT; SPECIALTY: HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT OR REMOVAL



Expiration Date: September 12, 2019

License No: 12198

This License Is Not Transferrable

3th day of eptember 2016

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated,

Baton Rouge, LA

Peer mallett

זות

Treasurer